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REPORT NO. PN-2-231003-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/03/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000221487 License To DTV WTVJ 63154 Main 572.0 MIAMI, FL NBC TELEMUNDO 09/29/2023 Granted
Cover LICENSE LLC
From: To:
0000220164 Minor FX W239DC 200234 Main 95.7 STANTON, KY KENTUCKY 09/29/2023 Granted
Modification MOUNTAIN BIBLE
Amendment COLLEGE
From: To:
0000220344 Minor FX K208CG 76176 Main 89.5 OKLAHOMA CITY, CSN INTERNATIONAL  09/29/2023 Granted
Modification OK
From: To:
0000218895 Minor FM KVSR 78923 Main 90.7 KIRKSVILLE, MO University of 09/29/2023 Granted
Modification Northwestern - St. Paul
From: To:
0000221313 Minor DTV KUON- 66589 Main 204.0 LINCOLN, NE THE UNIVERSITY OF 09/29/2023 Granted
Modification TV NEBRASKA
From: To:
0000162606 Minor FM WKHB- 36116 Main 103.9 UNIONTOWN, PA BROADCAST 09/29/2023 Granted
Modification FM COMMUNICATIONS
Amendment I, INC.
From: To:
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REPORT NO. PN-2-231003-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/03/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

GvicKTiO> ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000221323 Minor LPT K13RD-D 41292 Main 210.0 COLLBRAN, CO MESA COUNTY 09/29/2023  Granted
Modification
From: To:
0000218716 Assignment FM 762613 Main 88.3 ROCKINGHAM, NC Pathway Christian 09/29/2023 Granted
of Academy, Inc.
Authorization
From: Pathway Christian Academy, Inc. To: The Power Foundation
0000220214 Minor FM KDAO- 19202 Main 92.9 ELDORA, IA ELDORA 09/29/2023  Granted
Modification FM BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.
From: To:
0000219621 Minor FM KLFJ 43243 Main 105.3 HOXIE, AR EDUCATIONAL 09/29/2023  Granted
Modification MEDIA FOUNDATION
From: To:
0000221127 License To LPD KMCF- 20560 Main 6 VISALIA, CA COCOLA 09/29/2023  Granted
Cover LD BROADCASTING
COMPANIES, LLC
From: To:
0000199521 Minor FM WBRQ 90858 Main 91.9 LA GRANGE, GA BEN JORDAN 09/29/2023 Dismissed
Modification COMMUNICATIONS
CORPORATION
From: To:
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REPORT NO. PN-2-231003-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/03/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

Comment #1 Dismissed 9/29/2023 as unacceptable for filing for being in violation of 47 CFR Section 73.207 - the proposed station is short-spaced to first adjacent
station WBTR-FM Ch.221A, Carrollton, GA (0000108325). No letter sent.

0000220220 Minor FM KVPJ 762523 Main 94.7 Rockford, 1A VCY America, Inc. 09/29/2023 Granted
Modification
From: To:
0000214955 Modification LDTS WSJT-LD 191421 10 ATLANTIC CITY, NJ ENGLE 09/29/2023 Granted
to Convert BROADCASTING, LLC
Amendment
From: To:
BLFT- License To FX DK251AB 30835 Main 98.1 LONGMONT, CO JEFFERSON-PILOT 09/29/2023 Cancelled
19920831TD Cover COMMUNICATIONS
CoO.
From: To:

Comment #1 LIC TO COVER CP (BPFT-911125TB) WHICH AUTHORIZED NEW STATION -
Comment #2 License cancelled and callsign deleted 9/29/2023 - no letter sent

BLFTB- License To FB DKOIT- 6374 Main 96.5 MARTINEZ, ETC., BONNEVILLE 09/29/2023 Cancelled
19920824TD Cover FM3 CA HOLDING CO. C/O
KOIT(FM)
From: To:

Comment #1 LIC TO COVER CP (BPFTB-920131TE FOR CHANGE) -
Comment #2 License cancelled and callsign deleted 9/29/2023 - no letter sent
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000221499

0000221470

0000221329

BLFTB-
20010302ABP

0000218752

0000221327

REPORT NO. PN-2-231003-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/03/2023

PUBLIC

ACTIONS

Purpose
Minor
Modification
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Minor
Modification
From:

License To
Cover

From:

Comment #1 Lic. to cover-

Service

LPD

FX

LPT

FB

Call Sign

KXXW-
LD

W241CB

K28QV-D

DKBLX-
FM2

NOTICE

Facility 1D

187585

151015

41289

88317

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

13

96.1

198.0

102.9

Comment #2 License cancelled and callsign deleted 9/29/2023 - no letter sent

Minor
Modification

From:
Minor
Modification

From:

FM

LPT

KNPE

K22LR-D

763076

197988

Main

To:

To:

88.5

22

City, State

TYLER, TX

DOTHAN, AL

COLLBRAN, CO

PLEASANTON, CA

NORTH PLATTE, NE

COLLBRAN, CO

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

Roseland
Broadcasting, Inc.

RADIO TRAINING
NETWORK, INC.

MESA COUNTY

ICBC BROADCAST

HOLDINGS-CA, INC.

MyBridge, DBA as
MyBridge Radio

MESA COUNTY

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Cancelled

Granted

Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000221525

0000221431

0000220218

0000220348

0000221182

0000213055

REPORT NO. PN-2-231003-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/03/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
License To
Cover
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor
Modification
From:

License To
Cover

From:

License To
Cover

From:

Service

LPD

FX

FM

FX

FX

FX

Call Sign

KTNP-LD

W221ET

KVDI

K269GF

K279CF

W248AR

Facility ID  Station Type

22863

137976

6417

156979

156995

140980

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

668.0

92.1

99.5

101.7

103.7

97.5

City, State

Colorado Springs,

CO

ASHEVILLE, NC

HUXLEY, IA

EL PASO, TX

CARTHAGE, TX

MONROEVILLE, PA

Applicant or Licensee

Denver Digital
Television, LLC

Radio Training
Network, Inc.

VCY America, Inc.

One Ministries, Inc.

HANSZEN
BROADCASTING,
INC.

Broadcast

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

Communications, Inc.

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-231003-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/03/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

GvicKTiO> ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000214623 Minor FM WMXI 54655 Main 107.1 ELLISVILLE, MS EAGLE 09/29/2023  Granted
Modification BROADCASTING LLC
From: To:

0000221439 License To FX K222DN 22426 Main 92.3 BOONEVILLE, ETC., THE BAKER FAMILY 09/29/2023  Granted
Cover AR TRUST
From: To:

0000221057 Displacement LPD KFDY-LD 67012 Main 34 LINCOLN, NE FLOOD 09/29/2023 Granted

COMMUNICATIONS
OF OMAHA, LLC

From: To:
0000221471 Minor LPD W35DZ- 187450 Main 35 ALGOOD, TN PMVG LPTV LLC 09/29/2023 Granted
Modification D
From: To:
0000221576 Minor LPD WIVD-LD 131159 Main 26 NEWCOMERSTOWN IMAGE VIDEO 09/29/2023 Granted
Modification , OH TELEPRODUCTIONS,
INC.
From: To:
0000220107 Minor FM KPUT 190404 Main 92.9 MONA, UT ALEX MEDIA, INC. 09/29/2023 Granted
Modification
From: To:
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000220076

0000214599

0000221058

0000221205

0000221337

0000221333

REPORT NO. PN-2-231003-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/03/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq.
Minor FX W293CP 139920 Main 106.5
Modification

Amendment

From: To:

Comment #1 Construction Permit granted 9/19/2023 was rescinded on 9/19/2023.

Minor FM WLVZ 63847 Main 103.7

Modification

Amendment

From: To:

Displacement LPD KOHA- 33144 Main 776.0
LD

From: To:

Minor LPD W34FL-D 53371 Main 34

Modification

Amendment

From: To:

Minor LPT K26MS-D 197986 26

Modification

From: To:

Minor LPT K24LQ-D 197987 24

Modification

City, State

KUTZTOWN, PA

COLLINS, MS

OMAHA, NE

Harrisburg/Lancaster
, PA

COLLBRAN, CO

COLLBRAN, CO

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

BEACON
BROADCASTING
CORP.

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

FLOOD
COMMUNICATIONS
OF OMAHA, LLC

ZEBRA MEDIA, LLC

MESA COUNTY

MESA COUNTY

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-231003-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 10/03/2023 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
From: To:

0000220137 Minor FM WWRR 36508 Main 104.9 SCRANTON, PA BOLD GOLD MEDIA 09/29/2023  Granted
Modification WBS, L.P
From: To:

0000221477 Minor FM WMPC- 766930 Main 88.5 Davison, Ml THE CALVARY BIBLE = 09/29/2023  Granted
Modification FM CHURCH OF LAPEER
From: To:

BLFTB- License To FB DKMVQ- 1090 Main 99.7 WALNUT CREEK, INFINITY KFRC-FM, 09/29/2023  Cancelled

19951115TA Cover FM3 CA INC.
From: To:

Comment #1 LICENSE TO COVER CP (BPFT-940509TB), WHICH AUTHORIZED NEW STATION -
Comment #2 License cancelled and callsign deleted 9/29/2023 - no letter sent
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