

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000221487	License To Cover	DTV	WTVJ	63154	Main	572.0	MIAMI, FL	NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE LLC	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000220164	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W239DC	200234	Main	95.7	STANTON, KY	KENTUCKY MOUNTAIN BIBLE COLLEGE	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000220344	Minor Modification	FX	K208CG	76176	Main	89.5	OKLAHOMA CITY, OK	CSN INTERNATIONAL	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000218895	Minor Modification	FM	KVSR	78923	Main	90.7	KIRKSVILLE, MO	University of Northwestern - St. Paul	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221313	Minor Modification	DTV	KUON- TV	66589	Main	204.0	LINCOLN, NE	THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000162606	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	WKHB- FM	36116	Main	103.9	UNIONTOWN, PA	BROADCAST COMMUNICATIONS III, INC.	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000221323	Minor Modification	LPT	K13RD-D	41292	Main	210.0	COLLBRAN, CO	MESA COUNTY	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000218716	Assignment of Authorization	FM		762613	Main	88.3	ROCKINGHAM, NC	Pathway Christian Academy, Inc.	09/29/2023	Granted
	From: Pathway	y Christian	Academy, Ind	.	To: The Power	To: The Power Foundation				
0000220214	Minor Modification	FM	KDAO- FM	19202	Main	92.9	ELDORA, IA	ELDORA BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000219621	Minor Modification	FM	KLFJ	43243	Main	105.3	HOXIE, AR	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221127	License To Cover	LPD	KMCF- LD	20560	Main	6	VISALIA, CA	COCOLA BROADCASTING COMPANIES, LLC	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000199521	Minor Modification	FM	WBRQ	90858	Main	91.9	LA GRANGE, GA	BEN JORDAN COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION	09/29/2023	Dismissed
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status	
				=	for filing for being 325). No letter s	-	CFR Section 73.207 - th	e proposed station is short-	-spaced to first a	adjacent	
0000220220	Minor Modification	FM	KVPJ	762523	Main	94.7	Rockford, IA	VCY America, Inc.	09/29/2023	Granted	
	From:				То:						
0000214955	Modification to Convert Amendment	LDTS	WSJT-LD	191421		10	ATLANTIC CITY, NJ	ENGLE BROADCASTING, LLC	09/29/2023	Granted	
	From:				То:						
BLFT- 19920831TD	License To Cover	FX	DK251AB	30835	Main	98.1	LONGMONT, CO	JEFFERSON-PILOT COMMUNICATIONS CO.	09/29/2023	Cancelled	
	From:				То:						
			•	•	WHICH AUTHC 9/29/2023 - no lo	RIZED NEW STA etter sent	TION -				
BLFTB- 19920824TD	License To Cover	FB	DKOIT- FM3	6374	Main	96.5	MARTINEZ, ETC., CA	BONNEVILLE HOLDING CO. C/O KOIT(FM)	09/29/2023	Cancelled	
	From:				То:						
		Comment #1 LIC TO COVER CP (BPFTB-920131TE FOR CHANGE) - Comment #2 License cancelled and callsign deleted 9/29/2023 - no letter sent									



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000221499	Minor Modification	LPD	KXXW- LD	187585	Main	13	TYLER, TX	Roseland Broadcasting, Inc.	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221470	License To Cover	FX	W241CB	151015	Main	96.1	DOTHAN, AL	RADIO TRAINING NETWORK, INC.	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221329	Minor Modification	LPT	K28QV-D	41289	Main	198.0	COLLBRAN, CO	MESA COUNTY	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
BLFTB- 20010302ABP	License To Cover	FB	DKBLX- FM2	88317	Main	102.9	PLEASANTON, CA	ICBC BROADCAST HOLDINGS-CA, INC.	09/29/2023	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
	Comment #1 Comment #2			allsign deleted	9/29/2023 - no I	etter sent				
0000218752	Minor Modification	FM	KNPE	763076	Main	88.5	NORTH PLATTE, NE	MyBridge, DBA as MyBridge Radio	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221327	Minor Modification	LPT	K22LR-D	197988		22	COLLBRAN, CO	MESA COUNTY	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				To:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000221525	License To Cover	LPD	KTNP-LD	22863	Main	668.0	Colorado Springs, CO	Denver Digital Television, LLC	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221431	License To Cover	FX	W221ET	137976	Main	92.1	ASHEVILLE, NC	Radio Training Network, Inc.	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000220218	Minor Modification	FM	KVDI	6417	Main	99.5	HUXLEY, IA	VCY America, Inc.	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000220348	Minor Modification	FX	K269GF	156979	Main	101.7	EL PASO, TX	One Ministries, Inc.	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221182	License To Cover	FX	K279CF	156995	Main	103.7	CARTHAGE, TX	HANSZEN BROADCASTING, INC.	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000213055	License To Cover	FX	W248AR	140980	Main	97.5	MONROEVILLE, PA	Broadcast Communications, Inc.	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000214623	Minor Modification	FM	WMXI	54655	Main	107.1	ELLISVILLE, MS	EAGLE BROADCASTING LLC	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221439	License To Cover	FX	K222DN	22426	Main	92.3	BOONEVILLE, ETC., AR	THE BAKER FAMILY TRUST	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221057	Displacement	LPD	KFDY-LD	67012	Main	34	LINCOLN, NE	FLOOD COMMUNICATIONS OF OMAHA, LLC	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221471	Minor Modification	LPD	W35DZ- D	187450	Main	35	ALGOOD, TN	PMVG LPTV LLC	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221576	Minor Modification	LPD	WIVD-LD	131159	Main	26	NEWCOMERSTOWN , OH	IMAGE VIDEO TELEPRODUCTIONS, INC.	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000220107	Minor Modification	FM	KPUT	190404	Main	92.9	MONA, UT	ALEX MEDIA, INC.	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000220076	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W293CP	139920	Main	106.5	KUTZTOWN, PA	BEACON BROADCASTING CORP.	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				To:					
	Comment #1									
0000214599	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	WLVZ	63847	Main	103.7	COLLINS, MS	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221058	Displacement	LPD	KOHA- LD	33144	Main	776.0	OMAHA, NE	FLOOD COMMUNICATIONS OF OMAHA, LLC	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221205	Minor Modification Amendment	LPD	W34FL-D	53371	Main	34	Harrisburg/Lancaster , PA	ZEBRA MEDIA, LLC	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221337	Minor Modification	LPT	K26MS-D	197986		26	COLLBRAN, CO	MESA COUNTY	09/29/2023	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000221333	Minor Modification	LPT	K24LQ-D	197987		24	COLLBRAN, CO	MESA COUNTY	09/29/2023	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status	
	From:				То:						
0000220137	Minor Modification	FM	WWRR	36508	Main	104.9	SCRANTON, PA	BOLD GOLD MEDIA WBS, L.P	09/29/2023	Granted	
	From:				То:						
0000221477	Minor Modification	FM	WMPC- FM	766930	Main	88.5	Davison, MI	THE CALVARY BIBLE CHURCH OF LAPEER		Granted	
	From:				То:						
BLFTB- 19951115TA	License To Cover	FB	DKMVQ- FM3	1090	Main	99.7	WALNUT CREEK, CA	INFINITY KFRC-FM, INC.	09/29/2023	Cancelled	
	From:				То:						
		Comment #1 LICENSE TO COVER CP (BPFT-940509TB), WHICH AUTHORIZED NEW STATION - Comment #2 License cancelled and callsign deleted 9/29/2023 - no letter sent									